
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018282-2021 

Contract

Independent Advocacy Service

NHS NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE CLINICAL COMMISSIONING GROUP

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-018282

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a4d0  

Published 30 July 2021, 3:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE CLINICAL COMMISSIONING GROUP

Municipal Offices, Town Hall Square

GRIMSBY

DN311HU

Contact

Clair Brookes

Email

clairbrookes@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 3003000548

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018282-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018282-2021
mailto:clairbrookes@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northeastlincolnshireccg.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Independent Advocacy Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The North East Lincolnshire Clinical Commissioning Group (NELCCG) wishes to continue

https://www.northeastlincolnshireccg.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

and evolve the provision for Independent Advocacy Services in the borough of North East
Lincolnshire.

The Contract will be initially set from 1st October 2021 till 30th September 2024 with the
possibility of extending the term beyond the initial contracted duration by up to 2 [two]
years with mutual agreement from the Provider and NELCCG. This would be dependent on
successful achievement of contract outcomes and funding available to support the contract
from commissioners.

It is likely TUPE will apply to the transfer of staff undertaking the current service provision;
however, it will be the responsibility of bidders to seek appropriate legal advice at the
appropriate time.

Interested parties wishing to participate in the Procurement should register and download a
tender pack on NELCCG e-procurement system 
https://eprocurement.northeastlincolnshireccg.nhs.uk/ and submit an application using the
supplied documentation.

The deadline for receipt of completed tenders is 12 noon on Friday 11th June 2021

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £702,033

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The North East Lincolnshire Clinical Commissioning Group (NELCCG) wishes to continue
and evolve the provision for Independent Advocacy Services in the borough of North East
Lincolnshire.

The Contract will be initially set from 1st October 2021 till 30th September 2024 with the

https://eprocurement.northeastlincolnshireccg.nhs.uk/


Page 4 to 7

possibility of extending the term beyond the initial contracted duration by up to 2 [two]
years with mutual agreement from the Provider and NELCCG. This would be dependent on
successful achievement of contract outcomes and funding available to support the contract
from commissioners.

It is likely TUPE will apply to the transfer of staff undertaking the current service provision;
however, it will be the responsibility of bidders to seek appropriate legal advice at the
appropriate time.

Interested parties wishing to participate in the Procurement should register and download a
tender pack on NELCCG e-procurement system 
https://eprocurement.northeastlincolnshireccg.nhs.uk/ and submit an application using the
supplied documentation.

The deadline for receipt of completed tenders is 12 noon on Friday 11th June 2021

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: Price 0% Quality 100% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

https://eprocurement.northeastlincolnshireccg.nhs.uk/


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-007519

/Notice/007519-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cloverleaf Advocacy 2000 Ltd

Wakefield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £702,033



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

CEDR

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-02T05:39:04+0100
	TCPDF




